## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5608607

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the PATENT NUMBER D791756 AS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED previously recorded on Reel 048494 Frame 0568. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN PATENT NUMBER D791746.			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name Execut	ion Date		
SUSAN BLOUCH		11/27/20	18		
ROGER BLOUCH		11/27/20	18		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА				
Name:	ADVANCED HF SOLUTIONS, INC.				
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 99				
City:	OAKWO	OAKWOOD			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75855				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number			
		<b>Number</b> 0791746			
Property Type	D				
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to to provided;		e sent		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to to provided; 8	0791746 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	e sent		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to to provided; 8 ir J	2791746 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 172256561 nfo@williamsiplaw.com EFFREY WILLIAMS	e sent		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to to provided; 8 ir Ji 1	2791746 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 172256561 nfo@williamsiplaw.com EFFREY WILLIAMS 701 E. LAMAR BLVD.	e sent		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to to provided; 8 ir JI 1 S	2791746 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 172256561 nfo@williamsiplaw.com EFFREY WILLIAMS	e sent		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to to provided; 8 ir JI 1 S A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 172256561 nfo@williamsiplaw.com EFFREY WILLIAMS 701 E. LAMAR BLVD. SUITE 155	e sent		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to to provided; 8 ir JI 1 S A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 172256561 nfo@williamsiplaw.com EFFREY WILLIAMS 701 E. LAMAR BLVD. SUITE 155 RLINGTON, TEXAS 76006	e sent		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to to provided; 8 ir JI 1 S A	2791746 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 172256561 nfo@williamsiplaw.com EFFREY WILLIAMS 701 E. LAMAR BLVD. SUITE 155 RLINGTON, TEXAS 76006 0417-10462-L1	e sent		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to to provided; 8 ir JI 1 S A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 172256561 nfo@williamsiplaw.com EFFREY WILLIAMS 701 E. LAMAR BLVD. SUITE 155 RLINGTON, TEXAS 76006 0417-10462-L1 JEFFREY WILLIAMS	e sent		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to to provided; 8 ir JI 1 S A	0791746         the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         172256561         nfo@williamsiplaw.com         EFFREY WILLIAMS         701 E. LAMAR BLVD.         SUITE 155         RLINGTON, TEXAS 76006         0417-10462-L1         JEFFREY WILLIAMS         /JOWilliams#67374/	e sent		

source=Corrected Assignment 20190709#page3.tif source=Corrected Assignment 20190709#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049697 FRAME: 0827



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

#### Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name			ne	Execution Date		
SUSAN BLOUCH				11/27/2018		
ROGER BLOUCH				11/27/2018		
Name:Street Address:City:State/Country:Postal Code:	ADVANCED HF SOLUTIONS INC. PO BOX 99 OAKWOOD TEXAS 75855					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: D794%কর্জ D791746						
L <u></u>				U		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA	A				
Fax Number:Phone:8172256561Email:docket@williamsiplaw.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:JEFFREY WILLIAMSAddress Line 1:1701 E LAMAR BLVD., STE 155Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76006-7320					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0417-10462-L1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY WILLIAMS				
Signature:	/JOWilliams#67374/				
Date:	03/04/2019				
<b>Total Attachments: 1</b> source=Blouch 746 patent assignment signed#page1.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
	PAT5403174 03/04/2019				

## <u>Return to home page</u>

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

### Original Incorrect Assignment PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Susan and Roger Blouch having a correspondence address of PO Box 99, Oakwood, Texas 75855, ("Assignor"), are owners of U.S. Patent Number: D791756, issued July 11<sup>th</sup>, 2017, titled ANTENNA FLUTE (the "Patent").

Whereas, Advanced HF Solutions Inc. ("Assignee"), having a correspondence address of PO BOX 99, Oakwood, Texas 75855, desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign to said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, and any patents that may issue thereon, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Patent Assignment on the date set forth below.

\*

DATE: November 27, 2018

Susan Blouch Susan Blou

Printed Name

Patent Own Title

Printed Nanie

PATENT REEL: 049697 FRAME: 0830

#### **BLOUCH D791746 PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas we, Susan and Roger Blouch having a correspondence address of PO Box 99. Oakwood, Texas 75855, ("Assignor"), are the owners of U.S. Patent Number: D791746, issued July 11<sup>th</sup>, 2017, Titled ANTENNA FLUTE (the patent)

Whereas, Advanced HF Solutions Inc. ("Assignee"), having a correspondence address of PO BOX 99, Oakwood, Texas 75855, desires to acquire rights in and to the patent.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign to said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, and any patents that may issues thereon, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issues thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we executed this patent Assignment on the date set forth below.

Date November 27, 2018

Susan Blouch signature

Susan Blouch

Printed name

Patent nump

Title

**Roger Blouch signature** 

Blouch

Printed name

ATENT OWNER.

Title

PATENT REEL: 049697 FRAME: 0831

**RECORDED: 07/09/2019**